

Bid 23-18 Tabulation

2023 Duncan Channel & Slide Gate Repair									
CWF23-552-08									
Bid Date: June 20, 2023									
BASE BID				Earth Builders, LP Decatur, TX		Scales Construction Company Wichita Falls, TX			
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
107-TS	Trench Safety System	LF	185	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 74,000.00		
200.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
202	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
202.15	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00		
203.1	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00		
203.7	Remove Existing Concrete Box Culvert and RCP Pipe	LF	70	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
204.6	Hydromulch, Seeding, & Watering	SY	1330	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,320.00		
301.5	6" Flex Base	SY	345	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00		
303-CF	8" Reinforced Concrete Channel Floor	SY	137	\$ 230.00	\$ 31,510.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 39,045.00		
303-PS	12" Reinforced Concrete Pedestal Slab	SY	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 27,045.00		
303-RR	6" Reinforced Concrete Riprap	SY	82	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 26,896.00		
303-W	6" Reinforced Concrete Channel Walls	SY	735	\$ 230.00	\$ 169,050.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 182,280.00		
702-RCBC	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	69	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 158,700.00		
702.5-FW	Concrete Wingwall (HW=9FT)	EA	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00		
702.5-SW	Concrete Wingwall (HW=16FT)	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 76,100.00		
703	Stainless Steel Slide Gate	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00		
801.4-4	4' Chain Link Fence and Gate	LF	125	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00		
801.4-6	6' Chain Link Fence and Gate	LF	115	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,525.00		
801.4-6B	6' Chain Link Fence and Gate (Barb Top)	LF	48	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,440.00		
802.2	Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	72	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 136,800.00		
803.3	36" Rock Riprap	SY	18	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00		
805-ESP	Electrical Service and Pole	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate: \$998,000.00				Total	\$ 1,264,115.00	Total	\$ 1,487,126.00		